

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

U	s.	DEF	ART	ME	VT	OF	COL	ΜM	ER	CE
ta 41	~		n			_				~

716	
48	300
7€ ≥	
	1/048716

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0 2 9 4 1	559 United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	W OOTER STILL
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gerhard D. KLASSEN (January 31, 2005)	Name: RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
Shaul S. WISEBOURT (January 31, 2005)	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) (see in brackets above)	Street Address: 295 Phillip Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Waterloo
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Country Country
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: N2L 3W8
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: World Exchange Plaza	Enclosed
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario, CANADA Zip: K1P 1J9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(613) 237-5160</u>	
Fax Number: (613) 787-3558	b. Deposit Account Number 501593
Email Address: ipinfo@blgcanaga.com	Authorized User Name L. Anne Kinsman
9. Signature: Win Some.	February 3, 2005
Signature	Date
L. Anne Kinsman (Reg. No. 45,291)	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/14/2005 STON11

00000019 501593 11048716

01 FC:8021

40.00 MA

REEL: 016246 FRAME: 0278

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Gerhard D. KLASSEN 510 Heatherhill Place Waterloo, Ontario N2T 1H7 CANADA
- 2) Snaul S. WISEBOURT B232 Inverturon Cres. Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2H8 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED 295 Phillip Street Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

AUTOMATIC USER AVAILABILITY STATUS DETERMINATION FOR A HANDHELD COMMUNICATION DEVICE

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 60/607,758, filed September 8, 2004, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Gerhard D, KLASSEN et al. to Research in Motion Limited PAT 57511-2/PUS2329

Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	Water	loo	Ontario Camado
this <u>31</u>	City or day of January,		Country
_		Gerhard D. KLAS	SEN
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
1. Samer-	me of withess)	whose full post offi	
406 Haze	L St., ap. #9, 1	Naterleo, Or	Canada
was personally pro within assignment person described	esent and did see Gerha and such assignor is pe in such document.	ard D. KLASSEN exe ersonally known to me	cute the to be the
		Signature of V	Vitness
SIGNED at	Waterloo		Outario Canada
this <u>31</u> c	Waterloo City or To lay of January	2005 - January	Country
		Shaul S W S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	RT /
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
" Mattew		whose full post offi-	ce address
Suite 409	ne of witness) 5 Father D	pavid Bauer	Drive
Water loo	ON Causada.		
was personally pre: within assignment a person described in	sent and did see Shaul sand such assignor is pen and such assignor is pen a such document.	s. WISEBOURT exects sonally known to me to	ute lhe o be the
filla	> //	Olan I	
	→ ~ .	Signature of W	itness

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Gerhard D. KLASSEN at al. to Research in Mollon Limited PAT 57511-2/ PUS2329

Pege 2 of 2

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Gerhard D. KLASSEN 510 Heatherhill Place Waterloo, Ontario N2T 1H7 CANADA
- 2) Shaul S. WISEBOURT B232 Inverturon Cres. Waterloo, Ontarlo N2V 2H8 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED 295 Phillip Street Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

AUTOMATIC USER AVAILABILITY STATUS DETERMINATION FOR A HANDHELD COMMUNICATION DEVICE

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 60/607,758, filed September 8, 2004, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Gerhard D, KLASSEN et al. to Research in Motion Limited PAT 57511-2/PU82329

Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	Waterlao	Ontario Canada
this 31	City or Town _day of January, 2005.	Country
	_day of <u>laurary</u> , 20045.	Melveen
	Gerhard)	D. KLASSEN
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
Somer		
(na	me of withess) whose full	post office address is
406 Haze	el St., ap. #9, Waterla	o, ON, Canada
was personally pr	resent and did see Gerhard D. KLASS	SEN execute the
person described	t and such assignor is personally know In such document.	vn to me to be the
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
	Signa	ture of Witness
SIGNED at	Waterloo	Ontario Canada
SIGNED at	City or Town	Ontario Canada Country
SIGNED at	City or Town day of January 2005.	Ontario Canada Country
SIGNED at this 31	City or Town day of January 2005. Shaul SW	Ontario Canada Country
SIGNED at this 31	Shaul Si W	Ontario Canada Country
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	Balley
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	Ontario Canada Country post office address is
1. Mattew (na	Shaul SW STATEMENT BY WITNESS Whose full me of witness)	post office address is
1. Mattew (nai	Shaul SW STATEMENT BY WITNESS Whose full me of witness) 1 5 father David By OS) Canada	post office address is
" Mattew (nail Suite 400 Water loo was personally pre	Shaul SW STATEMENT BY WITNESS Whose full me of witness) 5 father David By ON Canada estent and did see Shaul S. WISEBOUL	post office address is
" Mattew (nail Suite 400 Water loo was personally pre	Shaul SW STATEMENT BY WITNESS Whose full me of witness) 5 father David Concepts and did see Shaul S. WISEBOUL and such assignor is personally known	post office address is
Mattew (nai Suite 400 Water 100 was personally pre within assignment	Shaul SW STATEMENT BY WITNESS Whose full me of witness) 5 father David Concepts and did see Shaul S. WISEBOUL and such assignor is personally known	post office address is

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Gerhard D. KLASSEN et al. to Research in Motion Limited PAT 57511-2/ PUS2329

RECORDED: 02/03/2005

Page 2 of 2